1/24
4/2 and 4/3 directional valves,
internally pilot operated,
externally pilot operated
Type H-4WEH…XD...
RE 24751-XD-B2/08.12
Replaces: 01.10
HAD7266

 - You must moreover provide the pressure reducing valve "D3".
4) Only in connection with throttle insert "B10"
Ordering code and scope of delivery
Z2
Surface protection
SO329 = Conditionally seawater-resistant, galvanized
no code = Standard
no code = NBR seals
V = FKM seals
(other seals upon request)
Important
Observe compatibility of seals with hydraulic fluid used!
no code = Without pressure reducing valve
D3 = With pressure reducing valve 4)
Preload valve (not for size 10)
no code = without preload valve
P4,5 = With preload valve (pö = 4.5 bar)
Throttle insert
no code = Without throttle insert
B08 = Throttle Ø 0.8 mm
B10 = Throttle Ø 1.0 mm
B12 = Throttle Ø 1.2 mm
B15 = Throttle Ø 1.5 mm
Electrical connection
Z2 =  Solenoid with terminal box and cable gland,
for details see chapter Electrical connection
no code = Without switching time adjustment
S = Switching time adjustment as supply control
S2 = Switching time adjustment as discharge control
A B
P T
a ba b ../..
A B
P T
a ba b ..H../..
A B
P T
a ba b ..H../O
A B
P T
a ba b ..H../OF
= C
= D
= K
= Z
A B
P T
a ba b ../..
= Y
A B
P T
a ba b ..H../..
A B
P T
a 0a bb
A B
P T
a 0a .A 1)
A B
P T
0 bb .B
= E 1)
= G
= F
= J
= M
= P
= T
= S 2)
= U
= V

2 spool positions 3 spool positions
1) Example: Control spool E with spool position "a"
 Order example:
H-4WEH 16 EA7X/6EG24N9XDETSZ2B10..V..
2) Control spool S only for size 16
Other control spool variants upon request
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24751-XD-B2   H-4WEH…XD... 7/24
Control spool symbols for valves with 2 spool positions
Continuation, see next page
Valves with spring end position Valves with hydraulic end position
X
=
ex
te
rn
al
Y
=
ex
te
rn
al
Type H-4WEH.../... Type H-4WEH..H.../... Type H-4WEH..H.../O... Type H-4WEH..H.../OF...
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
X
=